

# Agreement on mutual partnership between municipality Prague, Oklahoma and municipal district Prague Vinoř

### **Preamble**

Municipal district Prague Vinoř, Czech Republic and municipality Prague, Oklahoma, USA have agreed on the bases of this partnership agreement.

#### Article 1

Municipal district Prague Vinor and municipality Prague, Oklahoma hereby establish this partnership with the aim and desire to get to know each other, establish friendly relations, endeavor for better understanding and building of the united world, and better understanding of its nations.

### Article 2

Partners will make an effort to exchange their views and experiences and mutual support in all aspects of municipal life. Partners will promote cooperation and meetings especially in the following areas:

- Education (schools and nursery school)
- Sport
- Arts and Culture
- Tourism
- Associations and Churches
- Governance and political representation
- Promotion of science, industry and crafts

## Article 3

Partners will be informed about specific actions of cooperation.

#### Article 4

This agreement will enter into force after its signature. It will be valid until the partners agree otherwise.

František Švarc

Mayor, Prague Vinoř

Dated 17. 9. 2010

lim Graff

City Manager, Prague, Oklahoma

Dated 52+ 3, 2010